Minnesota Avenue and Benning Road Northeast in Ward 7 next to the Minnesota Avenue Metro 7 

station, together with the improvements thereon. 8 

“(3) “Housing Element” means, with respect to The Park 7 at Minnesota-Benning, 9 

a multifamily residential project or residential condominium regime consisting of approximately 10 

three hundred and seventy-five (375) multi-family rental units and accessory parking. 11 

“(4) “Retail Element” means, with respect to The Park 7 at Minnesota-Benning, a 12 

retail project or retail condominium regime consisting of approximately 23,000 square feet of 13 

commercial or retail space and accessory parking.